R480-Type Lightwave Receiver with CML Data Output
for up to 2.488 Gbits/s Applications
Data Sheet, Rev. 1
September 2001
Manufactured in a low-profile, 24-pin package, the R480-Type
receiver features either an avalanche or PIN photodetector, a
transimpedance amplifier, and a limiting amplifier IC.
Features

JAPAN: (81) 3-5421-1600 (Tokyo), KOREA: (82) 2-767-1850 (Seoul), SINGAPORE: (65) 778-8833, TAIWAN: (886) 2-2725-5858 (Taipei)
EUROPE: Tel. (44) 7000 624624, FAX (44) 1344 488 045
Ordering Information
Table 5. Ordering Information for the R480-Type Receiver
Table 6. Related Product Information
 Code Detector Type Connector Type Fiber Type Comcode
R480CMAA APD SC/PC Single-mode 108865668
R480FMAA APD FC/PC Single-mode 108865684
R480WMAA APD LC Single-mode TBD
R480JMAA APD MU Single-mode TBD
R480CPAA PIN SC/PC Single-mode 108865676
R480FPAA PIN FC/PC Single-mode 108865692
R480WPAA PIN LC Single-mode TBD
R480JPAA PIN MU Single-mode TBD
R480CPBB PIN SC/PC Multimode TBD
R480FPBB PIN FC/PC Multimode TBD
R480WPBB PIN LC Multimode TBD
R480JPBB PIN MU Multimode 109115022
Product Code Description Document Number
T48 Transmitter 2.5 Gbits/s Uncooled Laser Transmitter DS00-088OPTO
R485-Type Receiver 2.5 Gbits/s Receiver with Clock Recovery DS01-005OPTO
* Telcordia Technologies is a trademark of Telcordia Technologies.